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CHAPTER 108.
[H. IT. No. 8.]

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FIFTEEN (15) OF CHAPTER
THREE <3), OP GE.VERAL STATUTES ONE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT(ISTS^RELATING
TO COMPENSATION OF MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLA-
TURE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That section fifteen (15) of chapter three
(3) of general statutes one thousand eight hundred and compensation
seventy-eight (1878), be and the same is hereby amended of-
so as to read as follows:

"Section 15. The compensation of members of the
legislature, at every regular and extra session, shall be
computed by including the first and last days of the
session and every intervening day,"

SEO, 2, This act shal] take effect and be in force from manMtto
^^^ KL -L take effect.and after its passage.

Approved January 25, 1889.

CHAPTER 109,
[H. P. No. 9B.]

AN AOT AMENDING SECTION TWO ('2) OF CHAPTER SEV-
ENTI-SEVEN (77) OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OF
EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), RE-
LATING TO ACTIONS BY OR AGAINST EXECUTORS, AD-
MINISTRATORS AND HEIRS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two (2) of chapter seventy-
seven (77) of the general statutes of eighteen hundred and
and seventy-eight (1878) be and the same is hereby ma? maintain
amended so as to read as follows: «rtaincaa».

"When death is caused by the wrongful act or omission of
any party or corporation the personal representatives of
the deceased may maintain an action, if he might have
maintained nn action had he lived, for on injury caused
by the same act or omission, by which the death was
caused; but the action shall be commenced within two
2) years after the act or omission by which the death

was caused. The damages thereon cannot exceed ten
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Damagea not to
ezoeed (10,000.

Whan act to
take affect.

thousand dollars ($10,000), and the amount recovered
is to be for the exclusive benefit of the widow and next of
kin, to be distributed to them in the same proportions as
the personal property of the deceased person.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1889.

Oread juries.

Grand Juror
defined.

CHAPTER 1 10.
TH. F. No. 1316.J

AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS ONE (1).
SIX (G), TWELVE (12), NINETEEN (19), TWENTY-TWO (22),
FOETY-THBEE (43) AND "BITTY-SEVEN (57) OF CHAPTER
ONE HUNDRED AND SEVEN (107) OP THE GENERAL
STATUTES OP ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
SEVENTY-EIGHT (187ft), AS AMENDED BY AN ACT EN-
TITLED "AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS ONE(l), SIX (6),
TWELVE (12), NINETEEN (19), TWENTY-TWO (22), FORTY-
THREE (43) AND FIFTY-SEVEN (57) OF CHAPTER ONE
HUNDRED AND SEVEN (107) OF GENERAL STATUTES
ONE THOUSAND 'EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
EIGHT (1878), RELATING TO GRAND JURIES AND RE-
PEALING ALL LAWS INCONSISTENT THEREWITH."
APPROVED MARCH TWENTY-SECOND (22od). ONE
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-NINE (1889),
RELATING TO GRAND JTJKLES AND REPEALING ALL
LAWS INCONSISTENT THEREWITH.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section one (1) of chapter one hun-
dred and seven (107) of the general statutes one thousand
eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) as amended by an
act entitled "an act to amend sections one (1), sis. (6),
twelve (12), nineteen (19), twenty-two (22), forty-three
(43) and fifty-seven (57) of chapter one hundred and seven
(107) of general statutes one thousand eight hundred and
seventy-eight (1873), relating to grand juries, and repeal-
ing all laws inconsistent therewith," approved March
twenty-second (22nd), one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-nine (1889), be and the same is hereby amended BO
as to read as follows:

Section 1. A grand jury is a body of men not less than
thirteen (13) nor more than fifteen (15) in number re-
turned at stated periods from the citizens of the county be-
fore a court of competent jurisdiction, chosen by lot and


